

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 177 of 2018****With****CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 4010 of 2018****In****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 177 of 2018**

=====

ATULBHAI JAYANTIBHAI THORIYA....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PT JASANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE Z.K.SAIYED****Date : 19/02/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Mr. P.T.Jasani, learned advocate states that the learned appellate Court directed the applicant to surrender himself within a period of 15 days from the date of the order i.e. 03.02.2018 and the said period expired yesterday i.e. 18.02.2018 and therefore, he seeks further extension to surrender himself and to deposit 50% of the cheque amount.

Hence, time to surrender the applicant is hereby extended for a further period of 15 days. He assures that the applicant will deposit 50% of the cheque amount within a period of 15 days. S.O. to **19.03.2018.**

(Z.K.SAIYED, J.)

siddharth