

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 177 of 2018**

=====

ATULBHAI JAYANTIBHAI THORIYA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR PT JASANI(361) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. HJ KARATHIYA(7012) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 25/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the applicant seeks time, Stand
Over to 14.07.2025.

HRT

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)